NOTICE Village of Pleasant Prairie Posting Election Notices in lieu of Publication Chapter 10 Wis. Stats.

In accordance with Section 10.05 of the Wisconsin State Statues, towns and villages may post election notices in lieu of publication if no newspaper is published in the municipality. Effective January 19, 2010, the Village of Pleasant Prairie will post all official notices for each subsequent Village election in three public places as follows:

Pleasant Prairie Village Hall - 9915 39th Avenue

Roger Prange Municipal Center - 8600 Green Bay Road

LakeView RecPlex - 9900 Terwall Terrace

Notices will be posted in accordance within the deadlines set forth in Chapter 10 of the Wisconsin State Statutes.

Jane M. Romanowski Village Clerk Village of Pleasant Prairie Published and Posted: January 18, 2010